# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM860411

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Loron, Inc.		11/15/2023	Corporation: WASHINGTON

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cascade Corporation	
Street Address:	2201 NE 201st Avenue	
City:	Fairview	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97024	
Entity Type:	Corporation: OREGON	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97835625	LORON

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5032284373

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5032275631

Email: sdp.docket@chernofflaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** Susan D. Pitchford Address Line 1: 111 SW Columbia Street

Address Line 2: Suite 725

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan D. Pitchford
SIGNATURE:	/s/
DATE SIGNED:	12/12/2023

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Confirming Assignment Loron 12.11.2023#page1.tif source=Confirming Assignment Loron 12.11.2023#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008285 FRAME: 0426

#### CONFIRMING ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, is made as of <u>09-13-</u>2023 by and between **Loron, Inc.**, ("Assignor") and **Cascade Corporation**, an Oregon corporation, whose primary business address is 2201 NE 201<sup>st</sup> Avenue, Fairview, Oregon 97024-9718 ("Assignee"), and

WHEREAS in this Assignment, "Assigned Patents" means:

(a) the patents and patent applications listed in the table below;

Patent No. / Issue Date	Application No. / Filing Date	Country	Inventor(s)	Title
Patent No. 9,630,821	App. No. 13/604,553 Filed 09/05/2012	US	Daniel F. Chase	CLAMPING ASSEMBLY FOR LOAD-CARRYING
Issued 04/25/2017				VEHICLE
Patent No. 10,597,272 Issued 03/24/2020	App. No. 15/464,498 Filed 03/21/2017	US	Daniel F. Chase	CLAMPING ASSEMBLY FOR LOAD-CARRYING VEHICLE

- (b) any reissues and reexaminations thereof from (a);
- (c) all causes of action and other enforcement rights under, or on account of, the above categories of (a) and (b), including,
  - (i) past, present, and future damages,
  - (ii) injunctive relief, and
  - (iii) any other remedies of any kind for past, present, and future infringement; and
- (d) all rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (c).

WHEREAS in this Assignment, "Assigned Trademarks" means:

(a) the trademark application based on actual use listed in the table below;

Registration No. / Registration Date	Application No. / Filing Date	Country	Mark
	App. No.97835625	US	LORON
	Filed 03/13/2023	l	

AND WHEREAS Assignor owns all interest, right, title, property and benefit in and to the Assigned Patents and Assigned Trademarks, and Assignor has agreed to assign all interest, right, title, property and benefit in and to each of the Assigned Patents to Purchaser;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged:

- 1. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, conveys, and sets over to Purchaser all of Assignor's interest, right, title, property and benefit in and to each of the Assigned Patents.
- 2. Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or government agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental

Page 1 of 2 – ASSIGNMENT Atty Docket No.: 0041.0643

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008285 FRAME: 0427

grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Patent Applications in (a) in the name of Purchaser to the entire interest therein.

- 3. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, conveys, and sets over to Assignee all interest, right, title, property, and benefit in and to each of the Assigned Trademarks, and any and all goodwill associated therewith.
- 4. Assignor hereby authorizes the respective trademark office or government agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all trademarks, certificates of registration and renewal, or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Assigned Trademarks in the name of Assignee.

assig?	VOR: Loron, Inc.	STATE OF Washington ) Section (Section 1) Sect
By:	Steven Nortness	Before me personally appeared Augustana who a local metal and local metal and local metal and local metal metal and local metal meta
Name:		acknowledged it to be free act and deed.
Title:	General Manager	Witness this 15 day of 100 mbs 2023.
Date:	11-15-23	Notary Public My commission expires: 04/26/2024
		MELANIE E BUNDY NEUTARY PLIELIC STATE OF WASHINGTON COMMISSION EXPRES AFRIC 26, 2024 LN 5 185151
	ED as to form and content: NEE: Cascade Corporation	STATE OF Oregon ) ss.
By: Name:	Dean Clark Jordan	County of Multnomah  Before me personally appeared Dean Clark  Jordan known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged it to be free act and deed.
Title:	Vice President - Global Engineering	Witness this 13th day of September 2023.
Date:	09-13-2023	Oregon Notary Public
		My commission expires: 12-30-2024

Page 2 of 2 ~ ASSIGNMENT Atty Docket No.: 0041.0643

**RECORDED: 12/12/2023** 

OFFICIAL STAMP
ROBIN K PETERSON
NOTARY PUBLIC - CREGON
COMMISSION NO. 1005908
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 30, 2024